GAME NO. 851
MARCH, 1980

MIDWAY'’S
SPACE INVADERS I

‘COCKTAIL’

PARTS AND
OPERATING MANUAL

»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»
»

BB RECEEIEE

L LA L AR L)

AAARAAARAAS

CaARRNAARANN
FARARANRIARN

WAY'S
'SIM Gt I[‘Uﬂ&l[ﬁ'ﬁ I]

[] MibwaY mFG. co.
W L7H 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
U.S.A.

PHONE: (312) 451-1360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCO  TELEX NO.: 721596



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 1-2
RAMS, PROMS AND ROMS 2-3
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS 3
NO. 851 — SPACE INVADERS II -- PICTURES 4-6
CONTROL SHELF ASSEMBLY 7-8
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST ' 9
COIN DOOR ASSEMBLY 10-11
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY 12-13
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT 14
GAME BOARD SCHEMATIC 15
MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT 16
MOTHER BOARD SCHEMATIC 17
POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS LAYOUT 18
POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC 19
WIRING DIAGRAM SCHEMATIC 20
SOUND BOARD COMPONENT LAYOUT 21
SOUND BOARD SCHEMATIC 22
WELLS-GARDNER MONITOR SCHEMATIC 23-24

WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO

SO MAY RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS.

COPYRIGHT ©BY MIDWAY MFG. CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NO PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC, OR ELEC-
TRONIC PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NOR MAY IT BE TRANSMITTED, OR
OTHERWISE COPIED FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PUBLISHER.

FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, WRITE: MIDWAY MFG. CO., 10750 W. GRAND AVE., FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPACE INVADER Il COCKTAIL TABLE

INSTALLATION

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.

2. Install four {4) provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.

3. The power is controlled by a switch located on the bottom of the cabinet. Plug into A.C.
only, 115 volts, 60 cycles. In low line areas (105 volts or less), a boost in the output vol-
tage of the transformer may be obtained by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap of
the transformer and rewiring it to the 105 volt position.

VOLTAGE CONTROL POTS

Located on Power Supply Board (P.C. A082-90400-H000) and are preset at the factory. These
pots should not be tampered with unless the Distributor Service Department is contacted.

MASTER VOLUME CONTROL

Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-A851) controls the volume of all sounds and
may be varied as desired by rotating pot.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-A851) and may be adjusted as indicated on
separate instruction sheet in cabinet.

VOLUME
CONTROL D

D ADJ. SW

P. C. AO84-90700-A851

.

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH

A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located in the cabinet
on the left side of the coin door. When the coin door is opened the circuit to the line voltage is
interrupted. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

TO SERVICE GAME LOGIC BOARD

The game logic board assembly is easily serviced by removing rear access door panel.

HIGH SCORE AND NAME DISPLAY PROGRAM

1. Place switch #2 located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-A851) in “OFF" position.
Close coin switch to display one credit on screen.
Depress One Player Select Button. “Preset Mode" will be displayed on screen.
Depress One Player Select Button again to increase score until previous Hi Score is beaten.
Depress Fire Button to start game. When all lasar bases have been destroyed, the alphabet
will be displayed on the screen. A new name may now be programmed on the screen as
indicated by instructions on Control Panel.
6.  Place switch #2 located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-A851) in “ON" position
to reestablish game mode.
NOTE: To reset Hi-Score (to 5,000) and Name Display, depress “ON-OFF"* switch.

LA

PAGE 1



TO SERVICE MONITOR

1. Open coin box door.

2. Release two clamps located above coin door opening. CAUTION: NEVER RELEASE
CLAMPS UNLESS THE LINE VOLTAGE IS INTERRUPTED VIA SAFETY SWITCH.

3. Rotate top panel on its hinges to an upright paosition.

4.  Place Monitor Support Bracket (located on left cabinet wall) in provided hole in monitor
chasis.

b.  To restore power to monitor, pull safety switch fully out.

TRANSFORMER

MONITOR
CHASIS

——— SUPPORT BRACKET

M051-00851-A015

SERVICE BULLETIN

GAME: SPACE INVADER I
SUBJECT: RAMS, PROMS AND ROMS

39 36 22 I K 36 I K K I K 66N I K KWK N R XN KK e I3 KKK KA I 326K NI AN I KWWK N NN

The Space Invader || game microprocessor system has been programmed to detect a defective Ram, Prom

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

7)
8)
9)

and/or Rom. To utilize the test, proceed as follows:

Set switch #8 to on position. (A084-90700-A851) Game Board.

Activate coin door tilt switch,

The Ram test sequence will scan and vertical lines will appear.

When all Rams are good, the scan will be continuous and then stop.

When a Ram is defective, dark vertical columns will appear (refer to Figure #1 for method of locating a
bad Ram).

When Ram test is completed and all Rams are good, the T.V. screen will blank out to indicate a bad
Prom or Rom by displaying letters locating it.

When Proms and Roms are good, the Ram scan will be continuous and then stop.

Return switch #8 to off position {(A084-90700-A851)

The Ram scan will stop and game will return to normal when the tilt switch is activated.

NOTE: Rams must be good before Prom and Rom test can be made.

PAGE 2



SUBJECT: Figure One — Method of Locating a Bad RAM

RAM
LOCATION

15 14 13 12 11 15 14 13 12 1 10

1) When one or more columns are missing or altered, this would indicate a RAM problem.

2)  Use Figure One TV display to determine location of faulty RAMs.

SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS

BONUS LASER BASE

SW. 1
BONUS LASER BASE AT 1500 SCORE OFF
BONUS LASER BASE AT 2000 SCORE ON
GAME OPTION
SW. 2
COCKTAIL MODEL ON
UP-RIGHT OFF
COIN OPTION
SW. 3 SW. 4
1COIN =1PLAYER ON ON
2 COINS =2 PLAYERS ON ON
1COIN=1PLAYER ON OFF
1 COIN =2 PLAYERS ON OFF
2 COINS = 1 PLAYER OFF ON
4 COINS =2 PLAYERS OFF ON
2 COINS =1 PLAYER OFF OFF
2 COINS = 2 PLAYERS OFF OFF
RAM/ROM TEST
SW.8
GAME MODE OFF
TEST MODE ON
NOTE: SWS. 5,6, & 7 NOT USED. M051-00851-A009

PAGE 3



NO. 8561 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL TABLE — PICTURE

SN P

.
.

i

O AICM N MM NN NN
BNNEN UM G B E S
[(E B R EE L E-E-N-N:
seesnmanRRn

=
J |
ECILERY |

IR T Ty

Pl |

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 4



NO. 861 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL TABLE — PICTURE

M/DWAY MFG. CO.
A BALLY COMPANY P A G E 5



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL TABLE — PICTURES
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0017-00003-0161
0549-00128-00XF
0017-00041-0576
0547-00035-00XF
0017-00101-0639
0017-00103-0061
0017-00009-0393

0017-00003-0222
0775-00110-00XF
0870-00100-00XF
0017-00101-0347
0017-00104-0009
0017-00103-0005
0017-00101-0026
0017-00009-0439
0017-00101-0082

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 0851-00902-00XF GLASS TOP — 32" x.22" x 1/4"
2 0775-00104-00XF GLASS CLIPS (8 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0742 #8 x 1/2 PHIL. TRUSS HD. S.M.S. (16 REQ'D.)
3 0851-00905-0000 PLEXI SCREEN OVERLAY — GREY — 17-3/8” x 14" x 1/8"
4 0851-00903-0000 BLUE — GREEN SCREEN OVERLAY
5 0749-00901-0000 T.V. BEZEL
6 0851-00900-00XF MAIN ESCUTCHEON
7 0851-00901-00XF ESCUTCHEGN — R.H. PLAYER 2
A775-00003-0000 SHELF PLATE ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
8 | 0775-00901-0000 LIGHT SHIELD (2 REQ'D.)
0775-00112-00XF BRKT. DECAL (2 REQ'D.)
0775-00100-00XF SHELF BRKT. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0017 #6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. W/BLK. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
9 0017-00003-0219 LAMP 14V. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00031-0044 LIGHT SOCKET (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. W/S.M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
10 | A090-00058-0000 FRONT DOOR ASSY. W/COIN METER
11 0090-00002-01BK FRONT DOOR FRAME
12 | A851-00002-0000 MONITOR AND CHASSIS ASSY.
0017-00003-0213 19” B & W MONITOR
0017-00101-0082 #10 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
13 0017-00102-0048 LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0026 LEG LEVELER NUTS (4 REQ'D.)
14 | 0749-00105-00XF PROP (ORANGE SUPPORT BRKT.)
15 | A084-90000-L851 MOTHER BOARD ASSY.
16 | A084-90700-A851 GAME BOARD ASSY.

NOT SHOWN LIST

SPEAKER ASSEMBLY

SPEAKER 4IN, 8 OHM (2 REQ'D.)

SPEAKER GRILL (2 REQ'D.)

SPEAKER GASKET (2 REQ'D.)

SPEAKER BEZEL (2 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (8 REQ'D.)
#8 - 32 HEX NUT SEMS. (8 REQ'D.)

VENT GRILL W/4, 1-1/2 SCRS. (2 REQ'D.)
FAN ASSEMBLY

FAN

FAN PLATE

VENT SCREEN

#6 - 32 x 1/2 PHIL. RH.M.S. SEMS. (4 REQ'D.)
#6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#6 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)

#8 x 5/8 SLOT HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
HINGE (TOP ASSY.) (2 REQ'D.)

#10 x 3/4 HEX HD. SM.S. (12 REQ'D.)

PAGE 6

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL — CONTROL SHELF ASSY.

PAGE 7



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER 1l — COCKTAIL — CONTROL SHELF ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N¢° DESCRIPTION
1 A775-00003-0000 SHELF PLATE ASSY.
2 | 0851-00900-00XF ESCUTCHEON — MAIN
2 | 0851-00901-00XF ESCUTCHEON — R.H. PLAYER 2
3 0017-00101-0077 #6-32 x5/16 PHIL PAN HD M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
4 | 0017-00103-0005 #6 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)
5 | 0017-00021-0002 #6 SOLDER LUG
6 | 0775-00101-00XF SWITCH MTG. BRKT.
7 | 0017-00101-05617 #5-40 x 1/4 SOLT PAN HD M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
8 | 0017-00104-0009 #6 EXT LOCK WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
9 | 0020-00240-0010 TENSION LEAF .010 (2 REQ'D.)
10 | A775-00005-0000 SWITCH ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
1 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE (3 REQ'D.)
12 | 0017-00101-0525 #5-40 x 9/16 SLOT RD HD M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
13 | A869-00006-0000 KNOB & SHAFT ASSY.
14 | 0017-00100-0050 1/2 E-RING (2 REQ'D.)
15 | 0775-00701-00XF POST
16 | 0775-00902-0000 ROLLER
17 | 0017-00100-0015 5/32 E-RING
18 | 0017-00101-0720 #10 - 32 x 3/4 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW
19 0017-00009-0384 BUTTON
20 | 0010-00593-0000 SPRING
21 0017-00009-0376 HOUSING
22 | 0017-00103-0054 PAL NUT5/8 - 11
23 | 0017-00104-0028 FLAT WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
24 | 0017-00100-0025 1/4 E-RING
A739-00012-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (ITEMS 19-24)
25 0775-00105-00XF SPACER
26 | 0586-00036-0000 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ASSY.
27 | 0017-00101-0522 5-40x 7/16 SLOT RD HD M.S. (2 REQ’'D.)
28 | 0775-00901-0000 LIGHT SHIELD
29 | 0775-00100-00XF SHELF MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
30 | 0017-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2SLOT HEX HD M.S. (6 REQ'D.)
31 0017-00031-0044 LAMP SOCKET (2 REQ'D.)
32 | 0017-00003-0219 LAMP #194 15V .27A WEDGE (2 REQ'D.)
33 | 0017-00032-0051 BUTTON SWITCH (MAIN CONTROL ONLY) (2 REQ'D.)
ace MIDWAY MFG. GO




NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER 11 — COCKTAIL TABLE — ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
A097-00001-0000 LOCK ASSY.
A749-00003-0000 CASH BOX ASSY.
A627-00052-0000 CASH BOX COVER ASSY.
A625-00024-0000 CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.
0625-00117-0000 CASH BOX GUIDE
0017-00101-0628 #8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0033 BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0025 #8 x 1/2 HEX HD.S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0610-00132-0000 STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0028 #8 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
A749-00005-0000 INTERLOCK SWITCH ASSY.
0017-00101-0026 #8 x 5/8 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ’'D.)
A627-00066-0000 ON-OFF SWITCH ASSY.
0017-00101-0017 #6 x 1/2 HEX HD.S.M.S. (6 REQ'D.)
A084-90700-A851 GAME BOARD P.C. ASSY.
A084-90000-L851 MOTHER BOARD P.C. ASSY.
A082-90400-H000 POWER SUPPLY ASSY.
A749-00004-0000 TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
A084-90901-C851 SOUND BOARD P.C. BOARD ASSY.
0624-00902-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" (4 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0500 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 6-1/2"” (2 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0400 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT.— 4" (6 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0300 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 2-1/2"
0597-00012-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — R.H.
0597-00012-0200 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — L.H.
0017-00101-0028 #8 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (22 REQ’'D.)
0017-00104-0037 #8 WASHER (22 REQ’'D.)
0017-00009-0419 PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 9



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

=2

o
=
S < .
OQLI-I
==

W <
Za 5
- w
== -~
UL.LI<
© e 5
n <
< 5 2
® = =
=
= e
dJ;Sn:
(=
O =< 0O
2> >

PAGE 10



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — FRONT DOOR ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 0017-00101-0552 #6-32x1/4 CARRI{\GE BOLT (2 REQ'D.)
2 | 0090-00117-03XF COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)

3 | A090-00058-0000 DOOR ASSY. SINGLE ENTRY
4 | 0017-00005-0050 DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
5 0090-00002-01BK SINGLE DOOR FRAME
6 | 0017-00005-0041 421 N.S. CAM
71 0090-00901-0000 DOOR SWITCH
8 0090-00126-01XF SWITCH BACKUP PLATE
9 0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4 LONG M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
10 0090-00903-0040 25¢ WINDOW
1 0090-00143-0000 COIN PLEX RETAINER
12 | 0017-00104-0002 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
13 | 0017-00007-0019 KEY HOOK
14 | 0017-00103-0005 #6 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)
15 | 0090-00104-0000 TOP & BOTTOM COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.
16 | 0017-00101-0598 #8-32 x5/16 SCREW (4 REQ'D.)
17 0010-00181-0700 SPRING
18 | 0090-00129-00XF PIVOT POST
19 0010-00134-0000 SPRING
20 0090-00008-0000 ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
21 0093-00155-00XF REJECTOR LEVER
22 0017-00100-0012 E-RING
23 0093-00151-00XF COIN GUIDE MTG. BRKT.
24 | 0090-00005-0000 COIN GUIDE ASSY.
25 0017-00101-0555 #6 - 32 x 5/16 SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
26 0017-00005-0039 COIN SWITCH
27 | 0010-00557-2500 TRIP WIRE
28 | 0017-00007-0132 PUSH-ON RING (BLK)
29 0017-00101-0507 #4 - 36 x 3/4 SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
30 | 0090-00128-00XF SWITCH BRKT.-DOOR TILT

A090-00061-0000

A090-00064-0000

ANTI-STRING DEVICE ASSY. — OPTIONAL
(REPLACES ITEM 24)
ANTI-PENNY DEVICE ASSY. — OPTIONAL

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 11



PPPPPP

@ﬁwr B |
%m | ; : =]

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

BN &
TS

AMMILLQClOV@)h: MFG. CO.



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il - TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N9 DESCRIPTION

1 | MT00-00058-0000 TRANSFORMER — 60 CYCLE — DOMESTIC (OR)
MT00-00059-0000 TRANSFORMER — 50 CYCLE — FOREIGN

2 10017-00101-0017 #6 x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

3 [0017-00101-0637 #8 - 32 x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT (2 REQ’'D.) WITH
0017-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)

4 |0720-00001-0200 2 POSITION FUSE BLOCK

0017-00003-0103 FUSE 1 AMP

0017-00003-0006 FUSE 3 AMP

5 [0017-00101-0018 #6 x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (5 REQ'D.)
0017-00003-0064 16 FT. LINE CORD — NOT SHOWN

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 13



w
2
OL"
<
I
o©
o
o]
&
o
= |T
]
z
[
@
<
a
=
2
O
z |-
4
-
z
w
z
(o]
o
=
<
o

x

)

=

z

a

!

-1 * Tw ]
H
l
< — SWITCH % 74153
@
kst 1 reen
z 68 N
® - ‘qu @_@ b 74153 |
resn
Faiksip
Le8n; =
Te8r | —— r———|
o b 7414 74153
@ & ‘ E

L33k |

% 7416l 7442
z
z @ 0.0l MF,
- “igok | Co88%w
L LM3300| 7404
] @ OAME

o ik

< Ire)
7415367
[
MBI1424!
7415367 STUFF 24 PIN SOCKET
3 *

47K

E 7417
Cioex]
Care ]

b 7417
—
IOMF 25V,
ELECT.
S =
O.0IMF.
(:'.'QEX-R * oksiP____ ] E

GAME LOGIC P C.A082-90700-A000

MF. 4.7TMF.
nrﬂ" “Za}l@ T 75k | IN4148] 82K
oK . . A MF, v
Lok o0 ey ook — f— [n4@g) (68K ]
MYLAR MYLAR ook ]
_
Lerw ] LS T —
47255 = ) 470 P, f |
IR ceraMIc — v ——’cmimf ) 4016 |
TIP 00K Tinaiaz] ook LR [
1o oK T L
S JE— @Zz'szv” @0233“ (JiNaT4s) o ]
] (e8onl N 390a TANT, TANT. [ ™ Tatox
‘Talg I =300 ‘rLM i w1 T22m 660K ™
33040 - —
_ (iwaes 5 0,22 330 or
- LM3900 v, PLM3900| T=3%%mic
! | L
0.22MF,
!z, _630K | { 470K 10K ] :)Jggh
;ii 820K 2w 120K wJ
e @ G ME cr\grf 2Tk ] v
L| MYUAR WYCRR [
b - [T} 470K
= Sox POt C2fk ] [EBCK, ook i)
1 ™
] ez s az0pr
! 220K LM3800 e Ramic
i 0.22MF,
" S PM3900| IR ey ol
z| ok ] Caror ] MYLAR
” 5] A T
E — TANT Cw
R e
re — 10K ™ _ -
— TOWE, Z5v. PR [Tav ] TOMF, 25V.
O.TME ELECT. ELECT,
1QOV.
MYURR R
103K 560K Jina1aB |
0.1MF,
100V, > o] [Eeok] 4006
urCRA — ol e 00
e B T
200k g i R ]
*
o 2 ELM39OOJ o
X —D— jem—11s LN 0.IMF.
753}4:@ R CERAMIC Ggﬁﬂa
LEY] 4030
CE)
2] NToH 00! MF.
00V,
o008 [366Kk] —5loov

PAGE 14

S
D
D

I.OMF 25V. TANT. CAR
PC.A082-30700-A000 USED ON:

% INDICATES O.IMF 50V, AXIAL LEAD CERAMIC CAP

A



GAME LOGIC P C. A0CB2-90700-A000

USED ON: SFACE IMVABDER IT COCKTAIL
DFLUXE SPACE INMVADER UPRIGHT N
DELUXE SPACE INVADER COCKTAIL " R e AL ——

SCHEMATIC FART MO MOSI-00851-A002 L Joguwe
102V,
¢ MYLAR
) 04 Cse
: 1111 {111 0 T
! <3 EXE)
L3
! ’ [} 4 18|
l 74161 74161
o L], 788 L] o D2
P | a
YATNJ.CO |
< ! : POAT & ] l
I
RK P oSS " YO SOUND BOARD
RRC NETWO INe2z@o~on-me ¥ TOS0 CONNECTOR . Towwy
tu ON SPACE IN
. AA%\%\AAAAA | useo »12v. DEC.
L A [ QN U N [ P [P iy () )
KEY NOIS
} INg1ag e
2 10K Tm3900 DI Rie
R35 Tusood
4 MISSILE SOUND
8583 Tals B30 3 A
50| o1 74153
10
TS SELECT 2 LaAvER: 3 [}.‘u eu |y
| QT_LL'“_@ P2l |,
8 RAi-Ct — o3l
' sip2-8 7a14 P33
I . + 5
I ' “
I
| KEY oV =
i s !
i ! St
|
1K
! SIp $2
G A = - ~oen
o 7405367 |D4 ca | 74367
! ! — senONT v Ny
N 5
: . po2[ 18 2 RESET
! T 1 PLAYER u 10 P12 |,
[ —q <2 P22 7
T R2-C2 p3a] ¢
| ! sI1P2-7 7414 (£32] 5 g3
4153
! . PO3 |°7 5
! | 111
! N P23 |\, 9
! ' P33 |y
1 19 ]
! 7] ) J:‘i
" =
| ? L INVADER HIT
\ JNVADER HIT
7442
X E3
' ' 3
! L TRy
i O 3
! pos [T6 2 |
! Pi4 Zn
s ‘
! p2a | o 4 Lxd |
' P34 |
i ) 3C3
) ! L | 74193 74174
! £23 110 E5 —————— Ri26 RI27
4 "
! ! i MOVE LEFT [wAc] £ P P15 fy F%f*. sl sha . - 20K 20K . |
I ored [ ] e2s | 3 2 prm i e TN 1 A% oL T
3T R9-C8 2 23 4, o|—Bi 2> 1 = A3l 2
' ! 6 SIP 2-4 7414 P35 {3 02 pes | ' i’ 2K &1, ) .
} ¢ ? (L f 00K
\ I \ 0 J, ol el i 129 Y S
| X o 1, [ eseltuNutl ' - RI30 () inaias Qaur. Twridw
! ; 1 2 as e = - F5_ . THEEAR a0, i ——
| 2 MOVE LEFT {(RAc} V 54 PORT 24,9 . 7417 =
R5-C5
' | s1P1-7 7414 K = $5 ‘ o . -
s1p — |m 2,
! ! i-2 57 21 430 PF,
! X ' 22 "wp— CERRNIC
i ! f’/H ‘— 23 24 vee
! ! = [ % 12 »-—-j_ ,
! a2
1 P06 (24
6
1 I = «
! | MOVE RIGHT rrral ! ]\, 2 P16 —
: wAC 82 el ® 7 19 ¥
V2 A0 €10 4 ' D5 vee (
I b I4 SIP2-3 T414 (P36 4 .
| 741
: | BO7 1o s 3 x
b t PIZ 1y 4 LT
. i 2 MOVE RIGHT WU 3 PPN 210, ° : ':
! ' ‘ e =1 '|3 1 7 14 4
| SIP 1-6 7414 _ _ __ _ _ — AESET
3 b = 3 " "
X , : DU I0ME. 25 +s
! ! ' ! 1 = MBI4241
| | I ; . J‘ . SAUCERHIT
13 ' 7 —
X ! Y ! = m %
.2, ! NaMe meseT en | : OLIME. v
b ; +lIOMF X c&iac —
) R78
] 25V. “1
' -Ivgm 05,‘5%;‘ 5 9 100K
! < I CERAMIC |7 N £3
[ 4 P w ™
NOT UsED ERTIE 7404 2| | z ~ (O
8 = ~ ool o | N =[O (. Q| x| 80 300
9 | S HEER EEEEEEEE g:cgggggz ? R401 128
ELECT. | 2 | .
<6 ‘ | |t | I TP 32
i
~ *
= g o o . xo2g . emgnm LT P

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY



GAME LOGIC P C. A082-90700-A000
USED ON: SPACE IWMADER I COCKTAIL
DELUXE SFACE IWADER UPRIGHT
DFLUXE SPACE IWVADER COCKTAIL -
SCHEMATIC FART NO. MO5I-00851-4A002

- agie
! MYLAR
[ I c54
[
i
[
I
25v. |
TANT. ,
En 70 C10 : rov.
= ! t
_____________ i
rT- T T T s s =T Al
RRC NETWORK (nmoze~oe - we LSO RO °
! USED ON SPACE INVADER IL ONLY
;QMMMMQ. :
U SN U B U DU DU D DU U D N Y +12V. N_Z?D((.
Kex 1 " *12v, R,
| 015| l R f wile
&3 P
i 1
; oSl
L H = TN L : (3
2 :-'[ I‘ LTI} 474 ;‘
R30 10K Tm3900 ot Ris . 3200
! arqpr, 00K Twgoo | R3% Tusoa0 R
c’gimc MISSILE SOUND vy
3 s 3 %34 470K
lﬁgll..
=
L)
+12v,
T * e
wdiie L_ L_l
. i3
_sz;g . 4006
; I‘Ct‘l‘ 0’3 —aNS L
i ] | P y RoY 3
j ~omoz=® ~0man ] 1 0 4030 § . s i MOISE
] 74L5367 | D4 C4 | 74LS367 lﬁ_ y_L > A a6, 53K
I 2l -OQLME
[ ven222 v~z D 03y Ry Ly 196K {u3s00
3 - o T4 aoer. Q5%
[CRNTY e CERAMIC
RESET [#]
, PORT AN, , . 24
Tm 4I0PF. on
3 CE “'mc INdI48
_ +av, AAA
. i |
a5 ‘
1] NOISE GENERATOR
J
+ o
L “\J nas
TS —I'fi A
14 s £3
[P BTRS 108 TM3300
[l SAC INVADER HIT
7442 -
R E3
M 59‘,:‘ pre
L 2 01ME, 313
z 0% 2R
I urAw an iz e—— ————a+12v. DEC.
Zel ? +_L1omr,
. ! x iy i
| Csi
’ 74174 £
L—ﬂi— wESy R126 a127
? D4 8- )5 20K 20K 7
D3 'I: FAK L T
j— 02 | K Rizh g ""‘;'é
ot a RI29 100K - I ™ zno%’x
00 T
3 R0 (4) iNaras Jg?‘,{“ I,"“R
3 FORT 54,9 , LTty tiv T
20 10—y
- : ] L z Tarser. S
- 22 " p—_ A
[ [— 23 24 | veC c:amlc
H e 2
"
7 e = =
.
\* D5 vee 'v°'§.'.-.
3 2 Cad
3 1K
9 - Aang
H i3
| 6 9
I I 1"
N s RESET
MBI4241
SAUCERHIT
edal il Sa N2l LN ar
2 N80 ngise .iolﬁ'g
(211
R AMPLIFIER
R18 . 4i2v.
7 100K tI;g':;‘:
404 “ | ~ <L tH
P :
A - E B MR EE RENARANN 3 b
< «j al FEEEEEEE HEEEEEEE 3 el 850 [T
t | Q400
3 I TIP 32
U5 caL.-8833 Re el s
g

PAGE 15



“ISHYINIO
J310N $33INN WATWLNYL
34V Sav) 0371WvI04 1TV

HLUM NOWNG)
NIHM SZoPL ‘21w ‘S21STNL
ZE¥L ‘9RYLIRSIBL 2650,
WL 031011158NS 36 NvD

k1)

BlL.mrmoG.m.._ WIim AG Y OL
davHIY NIHM  9Z¥vs ‘920w
9215792 Q0¥ MM Q3LnL

4158n5 36 Nv> ﬂ.ﬂ sWwe LY,

avixy
"I NIW >0~ 0 34y
a3vuvw Subs DWYI TIY W

.

~

.

Lig]

. e e

-
.

RIRRE

« e .

AT Rl

« s s e

P A
-—s

TROTRIN

TN

e &

9$ $7v130

ONIdd VYIS

3215 WOy

Gepee]

x B

o OO &

I T

A0 SWOY
¥OL13 1103 N3dO wod

T

—

NANT02

ETEEE

e feeess

2313
ASZ
u:o_©

]
O
[ 1w |

O

(3]

=
Eoow |

=

{ s

(@3]

(«>]

£ ]

ao

o]

wH3L

¢ ®
1007 - €8000- | SOW mE 2012 201 @

[«

E 9ic6
F 5i0L
—
~os1

=

L |7
.-)_O
—— — 1 f a0z * @ T o012 ‘
° 2 M
E n : : E
L~ @ L~ @@ ® m L r @T a0 ;; * * UND_NL m ™
[k
3
o ] M ] N .::OV 012 # @ V 20012 f
H z s z E g »
gl oel] gl oa— [
R 1 !
3 b4 3 - - ~ 120
1o W Bl (s s
m z
L~ L~ @ L~d @ mmm @ @
Ase
_ - . vz P @
M IL 3 2 310 o
; ; §1568 | |0
s “ 810 o © d> vog08 LOLYWIHIS 335,
L~J LAl L~ L ~J1O o ONIdAVELS 3dAL WOY
. >~xO oo
-Qoiv
vost .,® @ m.'\dz
| ST TR o
Qoo
ny; =,
w03 \ _w' ...03 o
O\ O:
- poil 2uol
gs
] 1) 1 Yy 1
Y <> R N el @D o el D Lo @ -
\ M AINO W99 W04
?_.ewvmwz,ﬂ:o
WO¥ 631100
v g ) a 9 H

MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT

A084-90000-L851

PAGE 16



messunz

>

wo
]

B3
rare

c6
misaz

ORTIONAL.SY
x4

IWSTRUCTION &3
1
conEss wus
AN AGDRESS BUS
gen
(1L}
p21
33n
1
= av
4704 -
7
lX Il :
;L"’*—]u 1504
— . vee
7 s "
X ] I
e 22118 ZTH +4 SEE NOTE
H+— : PR TooRERs] MM
A
p
— r s b—43) A0
. . c3 AH3)e
‘] Ll AD.
s
DATA gHB.
1o —\ ad4
r——ln p 130 = 3
=g cpy B +—tig3) 4
2 INTEL 2
id (I 8080A 32 $=—G3) 208
3
Wy
<M : T
3 ki 34 o)A
1 . =g
F2
o g
—
= ._: i —
L4 s Ft—
i .
B
23] it
9
wr .
J_><

FUIH

Sl
-

—or ™"

N

miss
1o

35302

$&

206 © 3 0 ADIZ
3

aD10 o
b 0 ADI4

a0 00
o a01s

aDi2 © ¢

a014 0 © com

OTHER AVAILABLE CHIPS AND
STRAP ARRANGEMENT IF USED

caneen d Y < 2l o5 8] B <]
A
tﬂ:‘lul:"‘ol — AAALNL AN
o T ] 1T} 1] i 11 u'lllg!J
'Y Yy $¥yYg 5 gEE Y Sinmzng A 33 LR EF
CH R LH : 34 A \isn —/ N
- - 4 e
H i &

MOTHER BOARD SCHEMATIC
A084-90000-L851

ool 6 ss {s3 sz nsio|
ow pinis[einial pinis {emzofeivis |Rinat

278m Apio | apiv | a0tz | com [ wsv [com R
2708 acio | ape [agiz [ com |wav [ -sv v [ w0
2ne Aoit [ 4012 ] apie [avio [oizv | 2w RS
9318 aoit [ 01z [apia | com [apto| con vov | mo

PAGE 17



“A|I4-373 N4OO 4
—— —p—
INS624
—— —h— ot
IN400 4
+
IN4004 - .
S +SENSE N
%2 |, STRAP E §g +
< "o S ——IN5230A
O an4ie3
10K
3z 3 (-
<
3 o O en4izs
o o O
e s
Sm —
3w 2.2k
2S —B—IN4OO4
azx S =P
<3S | S (Diomr i6v
3z
| 1K 1w
8 NS 3= S JIYF
¥ oz JMF
33358 3 oS G
s+ o0 ©
§O O TANT.
(V2]
[l

>
2005 2 By (@)
4.7 ll2wC3 S N >

I MF 50V —] 3 I R
BEAD? .18 5W @ 36 270 100 470
68 1/2wl Hew
2 3
3 . N (Z)
c —
S 3 o
=7

PAGE 18



| 17977
M ISECET TAR ACERREENS ¢ m
I
|
. Y
X |
) gle
| ncE X8IV (¥
| YN0
'
i
!
" vn_uocz_
ERE ST o
I TI ST 4 m SNGONEZ
1 + >N % ? -
AR 4 1 ,. _ vOOUNI (2)
1y, — av Vo =t
! S . FLIe] -
- ‘AG2
L 3 + ‘INVL]+
N0J02Z | i | .pcomo_ FLILE: I
| ol vaoi$ H
bzl 1 3
3 — ' Vo —{—
_Mm . 1 N T A]‘W
INIj (9°G N . .SL.
UNZZ voes VoS -udiv YSOENT
! ! 3>
! C2IWN i .
1 < AN LADTIR &
————l 2 5y A0S
13534 o , «J.EGM.
10dS e - A
| —— V00i> N
! ol . S062NZ
i INOLY
' L NM m2/i 3
‘| i Ul
! POOVNI UnEls v <
, u # mz/1 A
_ Y R |
) M M ‘
TREF 22 ® l@ U A B0 p
_ -
At 1Y S & A Y M e \
< avis > f GGOTN?
— * ISNIS + T
ISN3IS+ £21 W *
|
P 10d < AQS
_ .w»% + doﬁf_ dom% ELINS
| - ' -4 -
\ _ A0S [
. INI0 o _ )
—g3T ﬂ|j . dozm \w/ vOOPNI(2)
| N [,
T N,‘ 1S y C T U
) 21-0PE WY
. IN2INBZ
1
{
WiINNO) |/

NIO> 6V
|
'
|

PAGE 19




220V, MODEL

MT-58 XFORMER 60 CYCLE
MT-59 XFORMER 50 CYCLE

: i
" 115V, MODEL Ly
: DEL o —=
18
.
RED % !
. n
<]
4 I
\® on-oFF = !
SW. \6.5V. 3
é 6.5v. BLK ey
1
p
i
ORN > X
i
' P
. - I
h ov. 0-8 e,
-—o FAN
— SAfETY 1 MOTOR </ !
— ) [_ . lesonnujié :
.|} j ]
i hell
ORN 3 C.TAP YEL e
- - I
T GRN = {Z X
? || o
| ol |1 9=¢ R !
! = lje-2Y W
=
=
=
PURPL P RIT GRAY
- ﬁ
YO COIN DOOR
AND CONTROL PANEL
R TR
CA® '% - MONITOR
' h) | JACK

PAGE 20

"SPACE IMADER IT COCKTANL TABLE"

Do BLK "
| 21 7
mﬂn&oal | M : MIDVWAY MFG CO
D sl RED g | 0750 W GRAND AVE.
i b FRAMKLIN AARK, /L. 60T
-5 8-w :% :
[ ' i
2 —SENSE RED E@ : MOTHER BOARD P C.AQ82-9000-L000
| Lo
e HBAN == WIRING SCHEMATIC PART NO.MO5I-00351-A003
2';,25 +5 WHT :% E
DQ: com O-RA___| :'42:, :
POWER SUPPLY \ [
R C.A082-90400-HOCO |
©1 RESET hORMA A ‘
1 L

X 16 PIN CONNECTOR GAME LOGIC BOARD PC.A084-90700-A85!
N S N G-W -7
A A YEL :‘ig !
o —e_BR-B ba |
COIN [
SW. |
BR-W 12

12 PIN CONNECTOR

BRN G-|R 0-{B Y-iB BLU (-8B

|
V. AUDIO RETURN i
i
i
|

WHT o-l6
o-fr w-|BRN wi-G

ke R hs fis fe A Rz As Ae pe Az Au Ao As A5 Ae As A
[ . KEY,

20 PIN CONNECTOR

SOUND BOARD RC.A084-90901-A851

3]
|
1

-

i

PINK




COMPONENT LAYQUT PART NO. MO5I-00851-A006

| 2 3 4
I =] OB
=1 Cx ] @ MYLAR
ik ]
[[inaias] C.OIMF,
F74|?4 t} 7417 D 7411 D 556 | C%kF
[iNa1a8
SOUND BOARD X ey N e B — 1
P C.A084-9090I1-C85! Cx ] [inaras EET 04TME
N D - g =]
CERAMIC %] —x MYLAR
470 PF.
D 74174 D 7417 D 7404 | v D 76477 E
] k] (155K
M ] {100k ] [TiM ] [Tiok ] ([Ina1ag ] [Doon] [0k ]
(150K | ([Naa8] [4.7% ) (v ] v ] [loor] [56k ]
[Ce.8x ] [z2m ) oK ] [(a.m ] Civ ] [100K_]
[L?OI&‘VFC:}ZE;VF@ TR
1ok ¢ i\
A & DLM3900 FLMB‘BOO o A D 4016 D
] Coort— &) a1\
[Cisok] [5.6k] [680Kk] [&8oK] [€80K | [zaw ] o GUMF
; 27x ] [Naae] [k ] [680oK ] [27x ] QD U ANT,
+ 3
o [2ni] e Ca ]
100K 680K ] [[680K | M ] [_ar0K ]
- 50K POT PLM3900 47?5,VF:© (85K ] Tm ] [©80K ] Cv ) ¢
CERAMIC ) 0.22MF. 330 PE
r [(zzok]  [T60K ] Ciook ] @Q/—ﬁm' C e
[zz0K ] (100K ] Cz2m ] DLM390 ’ DLM390 B
C0K] e Q)C) CObov:
WLAR  Qweiws] (W] (meds]  (Tox ] MYLAR
LOOIMF, T 560k ] XTI v ] [120K ] [ ]
Win [z [NEE) o o] (] [ [iook]
z — [Iina1a3 | MYLAR ooimr, 560K IN4143 ]
m|  COMWM TR o ——witke (KT Bk )
- MYLAR ELECT. LAR [560k ] [Zv ] 470K | (™ ] (470K ]
T [ 22;: ] 560K ] [[a7m] [ 680K [im arope
ORY R ] C 3% e
YLAR YUAR DLM3S00 330PE DLM3S00 01 ME.
L] ": Cwv ] :e&’imc (—_—DMVLAR
M, Cw ] (33w]  [330x] [Grox] [l
LOME i [(560k ] (15w ] [ ] 25K ] [Croox_|
28V, — O ME T
TANT.@ N N [+ Z %R [zoom] M 7
TOMF_ 25V, TOME. 25V. TOMF, 25V.
ELECT ELECT ELECT.

# INCICATES O.IME 50V. AXIAL LEAD CAR
A INDICATES |.OMF. 25V, TANT, CAP,

PAGE 21



TIHOWY

350N

e F

S -
e
FLI NS
AZt v e -
CEIFINCLY o
£
evivN

5 -

330 A2 > o ——e A2} 4

Wi

SOV-I6800-ISOW
oV LW WIS
BBI-10606-80V 2 o
a8 avios

£09 NEENS\E

3V aWED M 0Ll

SR -

A2

FLITREES

330 2oL

VY

w022
o

E1] T e

not
P
055
7 TR

AU AN T

Lood sy, )

S0l

11K ¥30NYS

By

EPIPNL (V)
2.7 g+
B s e
ELIUN g L4 Al
"y
NOI O
riiv iy
|
J
LIH H30VANI

00kENY

"
Y]

I

NOISOVdX3 -
¢ | ot

|

330°A2 4

<
srigw o
Pl 2]

B
L

ELIHB R

Azl e

PAGE 22



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

Rio8 HORIZ HOLD RI09
25K Rz 25K VERT HOLD
FILAMENT CTRL
WINDING
o i R107
P1-8 & = 36K
2 \hs 18 = 19 s
/-- - e — - an - .. - - .- -— e
P17 _GROUND 1
R214 cz07 30v
— S [ 005 R224
- 100K
R213 $R278 b—-ll———J @ R222 R229
RT 1.8K c208 € 47K : s 82 o
3.3k 2 l I -
v 5K vIDEO| 6 02058} co10  thcan caz LY
46.0] Ioon 1MF T o33 -
vioEo OUTPY 1 = HORIZ
B “‘ 9.0, e = - SHAPER DRIVER
R223
czo4|];x 02058
'R2 8.5 215 33K
4TOMF 120 Q203 5K R
PHASE =
R210 ETECTOR
e zp20t c229
- 0.1
pi-1 =2, 4R219 i
2.2K f
PI-2 5% —
30v.
CONTRAST ol
CONTROL Rases
RI16 4
250 DRIVER R245 T 35es Yl
L 33.5% 27
‘3l b c223 l R249 R251 9
= Q20286 =c2ze 220 = R217 < 1ok 680K
I seo - 3.3m 9
1" ce28
R244 R247  R248
L R23g 80 %> €8,5% @ 15K,5% 5K 5% 0.9 07
= 1.8K 2.9 o. O A—O i}
2nd VIDEO| R218 3
AMP D204 R242 220 Q206 .
-6.2_4.3K,5% + R250
, — ¢ T c226 cz27 230
chao 0.6 syne 4700 4700 .
R240 YMF Lcaes 0| SEPARATOR
470 I 220 = =
R241 —
. p202 D203 P =
L—»“—"K—z—n—:,a —
470, 8%
15
= FOCUs
- Rr274 4 CONTROL |
47K R2T}
W H4
R275
3 R276
1ok 270K
VERT.
P289 CENTER
/L ,L S r12e 3Rz %
21 24 21 22 zsj: 28 4 za’[ Ri24 Izs
- R125 330
= cios Low
NOTES: RELAY WIRING DIAGRAMS o.1 ey,
1. VOLTAGE MAY VARY WITH CONTROL SETTING. 6. RESISTANCE VALUES IN OHMS, 1/2 WATT, 2 2 o1 LR117 K
10% UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. : Sark
2. LINE VOLTAGE MAINTAINED AT 120VAC, 50/60 Hz. Ke1,000 M=1,000,000 20 S‘L\g ’
B
3. ALL D.C. VOLTAGES 110% MEASURED FROM POINT 7. CAPACITANCE VALUES OF 1 OR LESS ARE .08 8 © 8 7 |
INDICATED TO CHASSIS USING HIGH IMPEDANCE I MICROFARADS ; ABOVE 1 IN PrCOFARADS o © S .
METER WITH NO SIGNAL INPUT. CONTRAST AND UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3«18 8123 K
BRIGHTNESS CONTROLS AT MAXIMUM; ALL OTHER ' & 2z PRODUCT SAFETY NOTICE: 1K
CONTROLS IN NORMAL OPERATING POSITION, 8. PRODUCT SAFETY NOTICE |
PARTS IDENTIFIED BY SHADING ARE P & PARTS IDENTIFIED BY SHADING AND BY 20\ JX X- RAY RADIATION RELATED PARTS FOR
O-wm« KNTERR?;.ALRNUVGER INDICATES LOCATION SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS. REPLACE 4 03 % ! ARE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS. REPLACEMENT PURPOSES, USE ONLY
OF WAVE FORM READING. ONLY WITH SAME TYPE PARTS SHOWN IN m P01t REPLACE ONLY WITH SAME TYPE TYPE PARTS SHOWN IN PARTS LIST.
5. % —INDICATES RESISTORS LOCATED IN PICTURE TUSE PARTS LIST. 2pPD PARTS SHOWN IN PARTS LISTS,
LEAD ASSEMBLY. 6PDT

V1002-5770

PAGE 23



SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST FOR V1002 TO USE WITH V1001 MANUAL
THESE SYMBOLS AND PARTS TO BE USED WITH V1002 SCHEMATIC

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS

CIRCUIT
SYMBOL PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
P289 38A5470-000 P.C. Board Assy.
€208 80X0099-069 Cap. 6.8PF Plus/Minus 0.5-N.P.O.
c112 L5X0515-025 Electrolytic 10MF-100V
D110 66X0023-009 Rectifier-Silicon 500V-IN4LLB
R123 34L0X3151-941 Resistor-150 OHM 10% .5W
R124 340X3331-941 Resistor-330 OHM 10% .5W
R125 340X3105-941 Resistor-1MEG 10% .5W
R126 34L0X3102-941 Resistor 1K OHM 10% .5W
A R127 340X4122-841 Resistor 1.2K 10% 1.Watt
R128 L0X0585-095 Vert. Centering Control 500 OHM
A R129 43X0401-049 Resistor 3.9 OHM 3.W 10%

38A5L473-000 Relay Assy. 2PDT (with wires)

38A5474-000 Relay Assy. 6PDT (with wires)
02A0678-001 Relay 2PDT (no wires)

02A0679-001 Relay 6PDT (no wires)

W x-RAY RELATED PARTS
/A SAFETY RELATED PARTS

SERVICE TECHNICIAN WARNING X-RAY

RADIATION PRECAUTION:

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS CRITICAL
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL PARTS

ESSENTIAL FOR X-RAY RADIATION
PROTECTION.
FOR REPLACEMENT PURPOSES, USE
ONLY TYPE PARTS SHOWN IN THE
PARTS LIST.

PAGE 24

PRODUCT SAFETY NOTICE:

THE PARTS IDENTIFIED BY SHADING
AND BY (A ) ON THE SCHEMATIC

DIAGRAM ARE SAFETY CRITICAL COM-
PONENTS.

FOR REPLACEMENT PURPOSES, USE
ONLY SAME TYPE PARTS SHOWN IN
THE PARTS LIST.




	Table of Contents
	General Instructions
	Sevice Bulletin
	Switch Adjustments
	Cocktail Table Pictures
	Parts List
	Soundboard (A) Schematics
	Motherboard Schematics
	Power Supply Schematics
	Interconnection Diagram
	Soundboard (B) Schematics
	Monitor Schematics
	Supplemetary Parts List

